Lead in School Drinking Water Report

Logan Elementary School

Ta/

Washington State Department of

HEALTH

Date(s) collected: 2024-04-27
Date(s) analyzed: 2024-05-13

Lead
Fixture Test
Sample Building Fixture Fixture Location Fixture Fixture  Result
ID Name Housing Type Location Details Type Position (ppb)
391683 Main Fountain Gym 1of1l Water center 27
Building Fountain
-3719
391174 Main Fountain/Tap Rm115 1of1 Tap left 6
Building Combo
-3719
391180 Main Fountain/Tap Rm127 1of1 Water right 6
Building Combo Fountain
-3719
391674 Main Fountain/Tap Rm115 lofl Water right 6
Building Combo Fountain
-3719
391181 Main Fountain/Tap Rm129 lofl Water right 5
Building Combo Fountain
-3719
391677 Main Fountain/Tap Rm121 1of1 Water right 5

Building

Combo Fountain



Sample
ID

391167

391168

391185

391190

391676

391678

391182

391187

391670

391671

391673

391686

391169

Building
Name
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main

Fixture
Housing Type

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Sink - Multi-
Compartment

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap

Fixture
Location

Rm101

Rm103

Kitchen

Rm209

Rm119

Rm123

Rm135

Rm201

Rm107

Rm109

Rm113

Rm201

Rm105

Fixture
Location
Details

1of1

1of1

Produce
sink 1 of
2

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

Fixture
Type

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Tap
Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Tap

Water

Fixture
Position

right

right

center

right

right

right

right

right

right

right

right

left

right

Lead
Test
Result

(ppb)

4



Sample
ID

391183

391191

391672

391675

391685

391178

391186

391193

391680

391681

391690

391166

Building
Name
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719

Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
- 3719
Main
Building
- 3719
Main
Building
- 3719
Main
Building
- 3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building

Fixture
Housing Type
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Sink

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Sink
Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Sink

Fixture
Location

Rm137

Rm211

Rm111

Rm117

Kitchen

Rm123

Health

Room

Rm217

Rm129

Rm135

Rm211

Rm94

Fixture
Location
Details

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

Across
from
oven 2 of
2

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

lof1

lof1

1of1

Fixture
Type
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Tap

Tap

Tap

Water

Fountain

Tap

Tap

Tap

Tap

Fixture
Position

right

right

right

right

center

left

center

right

left

left

left

center

Lead
Test
Result

(ppb)

<1



Sample
ID

391170

391171

391172

391173

391175

391176

391177

391179

391184

391188

391189

391192

391194

Building
Name
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main

Fixture
Housing Type

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain

Fountain with
Bottle Filler

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain -
Multi-Level

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap

Fixture
Location

Rm107

Rm109

Rm111

Rm113

Rm117

Rm119

Rm121

Hallway
Across
Rm123

Cafeteria

Rm207

Hallway
Across
Rm209

Rm215

Rm219

Fixture
Location
Details

1of1

1of1

lof1

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

2 of 2

1of1

1of1

Fixture
Type

Tap

Tap

Tap

Tap

Tap

Tap

Tap

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water
Fountain

Water

Fixture
Position

left

left

left

left

left

left

left

center

center

right

right

right

right

Lead
Test
Result

(ppb)

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1



Sample
ID

391665

391666

391667

391668

391669

391679

391682

391684

391687

391688

391689

391691

Building
Name
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719

Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
- 3719
Main
Building
- 3719
Main
Building
- 3719
Main
Building
- 3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building

Fixture
Housing Type
Combo

Sink

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain with
Bottle Filler

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain -
Multi-Level

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fixture
Location

Rm96

Rm101

Rm103

Rm105

Hallway
Across
Health
Room

Rm127

Rm137

Cafeteria

Rm207

Hallway
Across
Rm209

Rm209

Rm215

Fixture
Location
Details

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

lof1

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of1

1of2

lof1

1of1

Fixture

Type

Fountain

Tap

Tap

Tap

Tap

Water
Fountain

Tap

Tap

Water
Bottle
Filler

Tap
Water
Fountain

Tap

Tap

Fixture
Position

center

left

left

left

center

left

left

center

left

left

left

left

Lead
Test
Result

(ppb)

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1



Sample
ID

391692

391693

Building
Name
-3719
Main
Building
-3719
Main
Building
-3719

Fixture
Housing Type

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fountain/Tap
Combo

Fixture
Location

Rm217

Rm219

EXPLANATION OF TESTING AND RESULTS:

Fixture
Location
Details

1of1

1of1

Fixture
Type

Tap

Tap

Fixture
Position

left

left

Lead
Test
Result

(ppb)

<1

Results in this report represent sampling conducted by Washington State Department of
Health. Per RCW 28A.210.410 sampling and testing protocols, samples were collected as
first-draw. Depending on size of the school(s) and number of drinking water fixtures,
multiple dates for collecting samples may have been necessary to meet sampling and
testing protocols. Above is information related to lead sampling for your school(s). For
questions regarding testing and result, please email: leadfreekids@doh.wa.gov



