Lead in School Drinking Water Report

Logan Elementary School



Date(s) collected: 2024-04-27 Date(s) analyzed: 2024-05-13

Sample ID	Building Name	Fixture Housing Type	Fixture Location	Fixture Location Details	Fixture Type	Fixture Position	Lead Test Result (ppb)
391683	Main Building - 3719	Fountain	Gym	1 of 1	Water Fountain	center	27
391174	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm115	1 of 1	Тар	left	6
391180	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm127	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	6
391674	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm115	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	6
391181	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm129	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	5
391677	Main Building	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm121	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	5

Sample ID	Building Name	Fixture Housing Type	Fixture Location	Fixture Location Details	Fixture Type	Fixture Position	Lead Test Result (ppb)
391167	- 3719 Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm101	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	4
391168	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm103	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	4
391185	Main Building - 3719	Sink - Multi- Compartment	Kitchen	Produce sink 1 of 2	Тар	center	4
391190	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm209	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	4
391676	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm119	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	4
391678	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm123	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	4
391182	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm135	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	3
391187	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm201	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	3
391670	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm107	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	3
391671	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm109	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	3
391673	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm113	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	3
391686	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm201	1 of 1	Тар	left	3
391169	Main	Fountain/Tap	Rm105	1 of 1	Water	right	2

Sample ID	Building Name	Fixture Housing Type	Fixture Location	Fixture Location Details	Fixture Type	Fixture Position	Lead Test Result (ppb)
	Building - 3719	Combo			Fountain		
391183	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm137	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	2
391191	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm211	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	2
391672	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm111	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	2
391675	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm117	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	2
391685	Main Building - 3719	Sink	Kitchen	Across from oven 2 of 2	Тар	center	2
391178	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm123	1 of 1	Тар	left	1
391186	Main Building - 3719	Sink	Health Room	1 of 1	Тар	center	1
391193	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm217	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	1
391680	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm129	1 of 1	Тар	left	1
391681	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm135	1 of 1	Тар	left	1
391690	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm211	1 of 1	Тар	left	1
391166	Main Building	Sink	Rm94	1 of 1	Тар	center	<1

Sample ID	Building Name	Fixture Housing Type	Fixture Location	Fixture Location Details	Fixture Type	Fixture Position	Lead Test Result (ppb)
391170	- 3719 Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm107	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1
391171	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm109	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1
391172	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm111	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1
391173	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm113	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1
391175	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm117	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1
391176	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm119	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1
391177	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm121	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1
391179	Main Building - 3719	Fountain	Hallway Across Rm123	1 of 1	Water Fountain	center	<1
391184	Main Building - 3719	Fountain with Bottle Filler	Cafeteria	1 of 1	Water Fountain	center	<1
391188	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm207	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	<1
391189	Main Building - 3719	Fountain - Multi-Level	Hallway Across Rm209	2 of 2	Water Fountain	right	<1
391192	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm215	1 of 1	Water Fountain	right	<1
391194	Main	Fountain/Tap	Rm219	1 of 1	Water	right	<1

Sample ID	Building Name	Fixture Housing Type	Fixture Location	Fixture Location Details	Fixture Type	Fixture Position	Lead Test Result (ppb)
	Building - 3719	Combo			Fountain		<u> </u>
391665	Main Building - 3719	Sink	Rm96	1 of 1	Тар	center	<1
391666	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm101	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1
391667	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm103	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1
391668	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm105	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1
391669	Main Building - 3719	Fountain	Hallway Across Health Room	1 of 1	Water Fountain	center	<1
391679	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm127	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1
391682	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm137	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1
391684	Main Building - 3719	Fountain with Bottle Filler	Cafeteria	1 of 1	Water Bottle Filler	center	<1
391687	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm207	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1
391688	Main Building - 3719	Fountain - Multi-Level	Hallway Across Rm209	1 of 2	Water Fountain	left	<1
391689	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm209	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1
391691	Main Building	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm215	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1

				Fixture			Lead Test
Sample	Building	Fixture	Fixture	Location	Fixture	Fixture	Result
ID	Name	Housing Type	Location	Details	Туре	Position	(ppb)
	- 3719						
391692	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm217	1 of 1	Tap	left	<1
391693	Main Building - 3719	Fountain/Tap Combo	Rm219	1 of 1	Тар	left	<1

EXPLANATION OF TESTING AND RESULTS:

Results in this report represent sampling conducted by Washington State Department of Health. Per **RCW 28A.210.410** sampling and testing protocols, samples were collected as first-draw. Depending on size of the school(s) and number of drinking water fixtures, multiple dates for collecting samples may have been necessary to meet sampling and testing protocols. Above is information related to lead sampling for your school(s). For questions regarding testing and result, please email: **leadfreekids@doh.wa.gov**